G 4.5. - 4.7 Student training and clinical programme of 17 Law Clinics in South Africa during 2015
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ID  Law Clinic

1 UKZN Law Clinic Durban

2 University of Venda Law Clinic

3 Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University
Law Clinic

4 North West University (Mahikeng)

5 Rhodes University Law Clinic

6 UCT Law Clinic

7 University of Johannesburg Law Clinic

9 North West University Law Clinic (Potch)

10 University of Pretoria Law Clinic

11  UWC Legal Aid Clinic

12 Wits Law Clinic

13 Legal Aid Clinic - Stellenbosch University

Supervisor/
Student
ratio

1:47

1:62

1:60

1:48

1:10

1:25

1:27

1:25

1:38

1:15

1:48

1:38

Hours worked by students in clinics

per week (interviewing clients,
handling files, consulting with
supervisors, meeting with court

officials).
Compulsory

3.2

90

1.5

Voluntary

0

Lectures,
seminars,
tutorials:
hrs/week

1.5

15

15

1.5

1.5

The clinical model used by law clinics

Real-client
interaction only

Simulation only

I Y I []

<]

[]

Or a combination
of a) and b)



14

15

16

17

19

Law Clinic

UFS Law Clinic

University of Fort Hare Law Clinic

University of Kwazulu-Natal Law Clinic
(PMB)

University of South Africa Law Clinic

Walter Sisulu University Law Clinic

Average

Supervisor/
Student
ratio

1:80

1:45

1:89

1:3

1:32

Hours worked by students in clinics  Lectures,

per week (interviewing clients, seminars,
handling files, consulting with tutorials:
supervisors, meeting with court hrs/week
officials).
Compulsory Voluntary
10 10 0
4 0 2
0.75 0 1.5
0

3 10

8.6 1.866666667 2

Real-client
interaction only

Sum

Simulation only

The clinical model used by law clinics

Or a combination
of a) and b)

13




