

4.5. - 4.7 Student training and clinical programme of 17 Law Clinics in South Africa during 2015

ID	Law Clinic	Supervisor/ Student	Hours worked by students in clinics per week (interviewing clients, handling files, consulting with supervisors, meeting with court officials).		Lectures, seminars, tutorials: hrs/week	The clinical model used by law clinics			
		ratio				Real-client interaction only	Simulation only	Or a combination of a) and b)	
			Compulsory	Voluntary					
1	UKZN Law Clinic Durban	1:47	3.2	0	1.5			•	
2	University of Venda Law Clinic	1:62	4		0			•	
3	Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University Law Clinic	1:60	90	0	0	✓			
4	North West University (Mahikeng)	1:48	2	2	1.5			✓	
5	Rhodes University Law Clinic	1:10	2	2	1.5			✓	
6	UCT Law Clinic	1:25	0	2	0	•	•	✓	
7	University of Johannesburg Law Clinic	1:27	5	0	1.5			•	
9	North West University Law Clinic (Potch)	1:25	0	6	4		•		
10	University of Pretoria Law Clinic	1:38	2	1	1			✓	
11	UWC Legal Aid Clinic	1:15	3	0	2			•	
12	Wits Law Clinic	1:48	1.5	0	1.5			✓	
13	Legal Aid Clinic - Stellenbosch University	1:38	2	2	2			•	

ID	Law Clinic	Supervisor/ Student	Hours worked by students in clinics per week (interviewing clients, handling files, consulting with supervisors, meeting with court officials).		Lectures, seminars, tutorials: hrs/week	The clinical model used by law clinics		
		ratio				Real-client interaction only	Simulation only	Or a combination of a) and b)
			Compulsory	Voluntary				
14	UFS Law Clinic	1:80	10	10	0			✓
15	University of Fort Hare Law Clinic	1:45	4	0	2			✓
16	University of Kwazulu-Natal Law Clinic (PMB)	1:89	0.75	0	1.5	•		
17	University of South Africa Law Clinic				0	•	•	✓
19	Walter Sisulu University Law Clinic	1:3		3	10		✓	
	Average	1:32	8.6	1.866666667	2	Sum 4	4	13